## \*\*Privacy Policy\*\*

This Privacy Policy describes how Quest4TheBadge LLC ("we," "us," or "our") collects, uses, and shares your personal information when you visit our website quest4thebadge.com (the "Site").

## \*\*Information We Collect\*\*

- \*\*Personal Information:\*\* When you visit the Site, we may collect certain personal information, such as your name, email address, and phone number, if you choose to provide it to us. We may also collect information about your browsing behavior on the Site.
- \*\*Cookies:\*\* We use cookies to collect information about your browsing behavior on the Site. Cookies are small files that are stored on your computer's hard drive and help us improve the Site and your browsing experience. You can choose to disable cookies in your browser settings, but please note that this may affect your ability to use the Site.
- \*\*How We Use Your Information\*\*
- We may use your personal information to communicate with you about our products and services, and to respond to your inquiries and requests.
- We may use cookies to personalize your experience on the Site and to analyze how our website is used.
- \*\*Information Sharing\*\*
- We may share your personal information with third-party service providers who perform services on our behalf, such as hosting, data analysis, and customer service.

- We may also share your personal information when required by law or to protect our rights or the rights of others.
**Data Retention**
We will retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.
**Your Rights**
You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You may also have the right to restrict or object to the processing of your personal information. To exercise these rights, please contact us using the contact information provided below.
**Changes to this Privacy Policy**
We reserve the right to update or change this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised Privacy Policy on the Site.
**Contact Us**
If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at [questforthebadge@gmail.com]